| P1100c  | 106881                   |
|---|--------------------------|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)   | 700215088857             |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)  | 12/16/1101013016 **78.75 |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | HATTING IS PR 2          |
| Office Use Only   |                          |

1/11

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ł.

ŕ

## SUBJECT: 10C00j0, INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

| <b>\$70.00</b><br>Filing Fee | ✓ \$78.75<br>Filing Fee<br>& Certificate of Status | \$78.75<br>Filing Fee<br>& Certified Copy<br>ADDITIONAL Co | \$87.50<br>Filing Fee,<br>Certified Copy<br>& Certificate of<br>Status<br>OPY REQUIRED |
|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| FROM:                        | Name   | Rosario<br>(Printed or typed)<br>insettia ave<br>ddress    |  |
|                              | Tarpon Sr<br>City, S                               | Drings, FL 346<br>State & Zip                              | 89   |
| _                            | 727-<br>Daytime Te                                 | -488-8233  | <u>_</u>   |
|                              | E-mail address: (to be used                        | COOIO.COM<br>for future annual report                      | notification)  |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

| 4                         | -   | ARTICLES OF INCOR<br>with Chapter 607 and/or                |                  | F.S. (Profit) | 每十十九月1日  |
|---------------------------|---|---|------------------|---------------|--|
|                           | AME   |   | . :              | -             | filb.  |
| The name of the corpor    | ration shall be:  | locoojo   | D, IN            | C.            | 11000 Lo   |
| ARTICLE II PR             | RINCIPAL OFFICE   | •   | ·                |               | 11 DEC 15 PM 2: 3                                |
| 140                       | Principal <u>street</u> addre<br><u>5 Poinsettia Ave.</u> | SS  |                  | Mailing addr  | ess, if different is:                            |
| Tarr                      | on Springs, Flori   | da 34689  |                  |               | TALLAHASSEE FLOPIN                               |
|                           |   |   | <del></del>      |               |  |
| ARTICLE III PU.           |   |   |                  |               |  |
| The purpose for which     | n the corporation is org                                  | anized is:  |                  |               |  |
| retail                    | sales   |   |                  |               |  |
| lotun                     | ouloo   |   |                  |               |  |
|                           |   |   |                  |               |  |
|                           |   |   |                  |               |  |
| ARTICLE IV SH             | IARES   |   |                  |               |  |
| he number of shares of    | of stock is: $100$  |   |                  |               |  |
|                           |   | ND/OR DIRECTORS   |                  |               |  |
| Name and Title:           | Errol Rosario/  | President 1   | Name and Title   | <u>Yolan</u>  | la Rosario/Secreta<br>pinsettia Ave.             |
| Address:                  | 1425 Poinsettia   |   | Address:         | <u>1425 P</u> | Dinsettia Ave.                                   |
| Tarpon                    | Tarpon Springs  | S, EL 34689   |                  | Tarpon        | Springs, FL 34689                                |
|                           |   |   | 7 1 70 - 1       |               |  |
| Address:                  |   |   | Name and 1 itle  | ;             |  |
| Address:                  |   | 4   | Address:         |               |  |
|                           |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                           |                  |               | ······································           |
| Name and Title:           |   | ۲.  | Jame and Title   | ar i          |  |
| Address:                  |   | 1   |                  |               |  |
|                           |   |   |                  |               |  |
| -                         |   | <u> </u>  |                  |               | ······   |
| ARTICLE VI RE             | GISTERED AGENT  | r   |                  |               |  |
|                           |   | ox NOT acceptable) of the                                   | e registered age | ent is:       |  |
| Name:                     | Errol Rosario   |   |                  |               |  |
| Address:                  | 1425 Poinset  | tia Ave.<br>js, EL 34689                                    |                  |               |  |
|                           | Larpon Spring   | JS, FL 34089  |                  |               |  |
| ARTICLE VII IN            | CORPORATOR  |   |                  |               |  |
| he <b>name and addres</b> | s of the Incorporator is:                                 |   |                  |               |  |
| Name:                     | Errol Rosario   | ·····   |                  |               |  |
| Address:                  | 1425 Poinsetti  | a Ave.<br>js, FL 34689                                      |                  |               |  |
|                           | Tarhon Shuuf  | ja, <u>E 14007</u>  |                  |               |  |
|                           |   | ccept service of process for<br>the appointment as registe  |                  |               | tion at the place designated<br>in this capacity |
|                           |   |   |                  |               | 12/1//2011                                       |
|                           | Required Signature  | /Registered Agent   |                  |               | <u>12/14/2011</u><br>Date                        |
|                           |   |   |                  |               |  |
|                           |   | facts stated herein are tru<br>les a third degree felony as |                  |               | se information submitted in<br>F.S.              |
| -                         | -   |   | -                |               |  |
|                           |   |   |                  |               | 12/14/2011                                       |

Required Signature/Incorporator

£.

12/14/2011 Date